

**City of Greenville, Ohio**  
**FIXED EXPLOSIE GAS MITIGATION SYSTEM FOR THE CLOSED LANDFILL**  
**Bids Opened February 23, 2017**

Base Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate		Environmental Management Specialists		Environmental Remediation Contractor		AST Environmental	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
00-01	Health & Safety Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,539.00	\$ 2,539.00
00-02	Mobilization / Demobilization / General Conditions	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,517.00	\$ 4,517.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,928.00	\$ 3,928.00
01-01	HDPE Lateral Piping Installation Complete	LF	165	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 60.78	\$ 10,028.70
01-02	HDPE Cleanouts Installation Complete	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00
01-03	Wellhead Assembly Installation Complete	EA	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1,476.00
01-04	Blower Assembly and Appurtenances Installation Complete	LS	1	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 59,003.00	\$ 59,003.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 12,518.00	\$ 12,518.00
01-05	Gravel Pad for Blower Assembly Installation Complete	LS	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 1,857.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00
01-06	Electrical Work for Blower Installation Complete	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 11,147.00	\$ 11,147.00
01-07	4" HDPE Vertical Extension Installation Complete	EA	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 904.00
01-08	12" HDPE Condensate Trap Installation Complete	EA	1	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 5,333.00	\$ 5,333.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 5,140.00

01-09	Seeing & Mulching	SY	435	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,196.25	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,479.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items						\$ 89,900.00		\$ 50,632.00		\$ 50,460.70	
<b>Alternate Items</b>											
Alt 1	Waste Characterization	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
Alt 2	Waste Management	Ton	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00
Alt 3	Non-Hazardous Leachate Management & Disposal	Gal	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 65.00
Alternate Items Total						\$ 3,239.00		\$ 1,325.00		\$ 980.00	
Total Bid Price				\$ 59,220.00		\$ 93,139.00		\$ 51,957.00		\$ 51,440.70	

Engineer's Estimate Totals will not match actual totals due to included contingencies.

EMS totals on the bid form were \$89747.00 Base, \$3,239.00 Alternates, \$92,986.00 Total. Actual totals are above.